IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

GAVRIELI BRANDS LLC, a California Limited Liability Company,

Plaintiff,

v.

C.A. No. 1:18-cv-00462-GMS

SOTO MASSINI (USA) CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, and THOMAS PICHLER, an individual,

Defendants.

RESPONSE TO PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR SANCTIONS

Stephen M. Lobbin
Austin J. Richardson
SML AVVOCATI P.C.
888 Prospect Street, Suite 200
San Diego, CA 92037
sml@smlavvocati.com
ajr@smlavvocati.com

STAMOULIS & WEINBLATT LLC

Stamatios Stamoulis (#4606) 800 N. West Street, Third Floor Wilmington, DE 19801 302.999.1540 stamoulis@swdelaw.com

Attorneys for Defendants

Dated: March 29, 2019

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page No.

I. Introduction	1
II. Argument	2
A. Defendants Did Not Violate This Court's Order	2
B. Infringement Would Be Completely Inappropriate	3
C. No Adverse Jury Instruction Would Be Proper	6
D. No Sanctions Should Apply to Mr. Pichler	9
III. Conclusion	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE NO.

Cases	
-------	--

Bozic v. City of Washington, Pa., 912 F. Supp. 2d 257, 277 (W.D. Pa. 2012)4
Chambers v. NASCO, Inc., 501 U.S. 32, 56–57, 111 S. Ct. 2123, 2139, 115 L. Ed. 2d 27 (1991)
Daval Steel Prod., a Div. of Francosteel Corp. v. M/V Fakredine, 951 F.2d 1357, 1367 (2d Cir. 1991)2
Duffy v. Kent Cty. Levy Court, 800 F. Supp. 2d 624, 630 (D. Del. 2011)2
In re Catalan, 590 B.R. 678, 686 (Bankr. E.D. Pa. 2018)4
In re Bear Stearns Companies, Inc. Sec., Derivative, & Erisa Litig., 308 F.R.D. 113 (S.D.N.Y. 2015)9
In re Tutu Wells Contamination Litig., 162 F.R.D. 46, 63 (D.V.I.)7
McLaughlin v. Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP, 756 F.3d 240, 245 (3d Cir. 2014) 6
Poulis v. State Farm Fire & Cas. Co., 747 F.2d 863, 866 (3d Cir. 1984)3
Scott v. IBM Corp., 196 F.R.D. 233, 250 (D.N.J. 2000)
Travelers Prop. Cas. of Am. ex rel. Goldman v. Pavilion Dry Cleaners, 2005 WL 1366530, at *3 (D.N.J. June 7, 2005)6
Ware v. Rodale Press, Inc., 322 F.3d 218, 221 (3d Cir. 2003)
Rules
Rule 26(b)(1)1
